

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 41 of 2022**

Manipur Home Guards Employees Welfare Association & 4 ors.

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

03.03.2022

Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA appearing for the respondents.

The learned GA prayed for granting 2 (two) weeks further time so as to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit and also to produce a copy of the letter dated 23.03.2005 as directed earlier by this Court on 21.01.2022.

As prayed for, list this case again on 24.03.2022.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*