

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C)No.41 of 2022

Manipur Home Guards Employees Welfare Association & 4 Ors.

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

28.04.2022

Heard Mr. Rohitkumar, learned junior counsel to Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA for the Respondent.

[2] Since no counter affidavit has been filed, Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA seeks time for filing counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 14.06.2022.

JUDGE

- *Larson*