

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 41 of 2022

Manipur Home Guards Employees Welfare
Association & 4 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

25.01.2024

[1] Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that he is filing rejoinder affidavit during the course of the day and he has already furnished a copy to Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. for the State respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to do the same.

[2] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A., submits that he may be permitted some time to take instruction to the proposed rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner.

[3] List on 27.02.2024.

JUDGE

joshua