

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 41 of 2022

Manipur Home Guards Employees Welfare Association
& 4 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.04.2025

Mr. Rendy, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and submitted that he is ready to advance argument.

Mr. L. Monomala, learned GA seeks adjournment of hearing of this case on the ground that the conducting Government counsel is absent today due to some personal difficulty.

As prayed for, list this case again on 02.05.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana